
Bank Name Metro Centres Urban Centers Semi - Urban Centres Rural Centres Total

Allahabad Bank 256 347 236 185 1024
Andhra Bank 432 574 564 375 1945
Bank of Baroda 1833 1565 1488 1768 6654
Bank of India 828 1366 1485 1353 5032
Bank of Maharashtra 453 370 417 589 1829
Canara Bank 1876 1609 1485 1539 6509
Central Bank of India 1005 985 963 774 3727
Corporation Bank 666 687 777 438 2568
Dena Bank 328 285 326 493 1432
Indian Bank 422 595 583 566 2166
Indian Overseas Bank 685 723 788 599 2795
Oriental Bank of Commerce 539 667 650 558 2414
Punjab and Sind Bank 136 328 203 464 1131
Punjab National Bank 1892 1979 1670 2176 7717
Syndicate  Bank 532 632 639 598 2401
UCO Bank 472 545 536 580 2133
Union  Bank of India 1950 1871 1599 1201 6621
United  Bank of India 255 515 444 545 1759
Vijaya  Bank 364 416 393 363 1536

State Bank of India 9781 15883 14322 4943 44929
State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 302 459 607 254 1622
State Bank of Hyderabad 465 709 770 427 2371
State Bank of Mysore 281 275 293 279 1128
State Bank of Patiala 190 361 359 390 1300
State Bank of Travancore 98 348 851 86 1383

IDBI Bank 726 999 546 267 2538
Total 26767 35093 32994 21810 116664

Axis (UTI) Bank Ltd. 4209 3963 3243 1515 12930
Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd. 41 91 94 6 232
City Union Bank Ltd 198 350 317 81 946
Development Credit Bank Ltd. 136 36 48 16 236
Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd. 142 127 109 18 396
Federal Bank Limited 211 297 790 94 1392
HDFC  Bank Ltd. 4819 3304 2483 820 11426
ICICI Bank Ltd. 5791 3464 1744 448 11447
IndusInd Bank Ltd 676 343 142 77 1238
ING Vysya Bank 387 191 49 13 640
Jammu & Kashmir Bank 44 354 248 179 825
Karnataka Bank Ltd. 234 232 187 65 718
Karur Vysya Bank Ltd 316 486 613 215 1630
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 787 179 108 49 1123
Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 128 200 229 79 636
Ratnakar Bank Ltd. 124 110 99 35 368
South Indian Bank Ltd 180 264 464 110 1018
Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 75 171 312 145 703
Yes Bank Ltd. 665 373 115 17 1170
Total 19163 14535 11394 3982 49074

RBS (ABN AMRO) 51 8 0 0 59
CITI Bank 420 111 20 32 583
DBS Ltd. 34 2 0 0 36
Deutsche Bank 26 14 0 0 40
FirstRand Bank 13 0 0 0 13
HSBC 135 11 0 0 146
Standard Chartered 224 55 0 0 279
Total 903 201 20 32 1156
Grand Total 46833 49829 44408 25824 166894

ANNEXURE I

Foreign Banks

Private Sector Banks

Nationalised Banks

Regionwise deployment of ATMs for the quarter ended June, 2014

Scheduled Commercial Banks
Public Sector Banks

State Bank Group

Other Public Sector Banks
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1 Allahabad Bank 0 24 0 37 78 6 19 0 0 74 0 4 16 54 11 5 37 27 19 0 90 55 1 1 0 2 51 1 59 22 1 27 1 153 14 135 1024
2 Andhra Bank 0 1278 0 2 11 6 13 1 0 37 0 4 23 41 3 0 7 96 25 0 20 63 0 0 0 0 65 3 33 22 0 101 0 60 7 24 1945
3 Bank of Baroda 1 214 1 33 199 16 80 11 6 277 0 37 1385 144 29 9 103 145 106 0 0 181 795 2 6 3 113 3 131 600 1 327 1352 139 205 0 6654
4 Bank of India 0 248 0 43 285 8 68 0 0 146 0 56 396 71 17 5 430 139 75 0 423 1045 1 2 2 2 268 2 122 158 1 226 5 447 25 316 5032
5 Bank of Maharashtra 0 41 1 3 2 5 30 0 1 32 0 15 52 29 4 1 5 53 6 0 148 1198 0 0 0 0 4 1 29 35 1 31 0 75 5 22 1829
6 Canara Bank 2 453 7 63 202 22 61 0 0 318 0 49 155 173 54 17 123 1394 458 0 161 445 3 13 5 3 164 168 6 125 8 980 11 495 91 280 6509
7 Central Bank of India 0 180 0 57 247 15 115 1 2 249 0 26 244 192 61 16 85 164 128 0 321 481 6 2 0 1 95 3 142 191 19 194 4 239 49 198 3727
8 Corporation Bank 0 209 0 6 21 5 21 1 0 179 0 62 124 135 15 2 10 738 128 0 71 208 0 1 0 0 27 1 71 56 1 220 0 161 29 66 2568
9 Dena Bank 2 33 0 6 27 3 84 10 3 43 0 18 554 30 5 2 16 38 13 0 56 279 0 1 0 0 12 1 28 35 2 37 0 43 11 40 1432

10 Indian Bank 1 275 2 33 38 10 5 1 1 64 0 7 56 44 8 2 16 77 111 0 26 112 0 2 0 0 57 39 45 20 1 964 2 93 7 47 2166
11 Indian Overseas Bank 1 273 0 21 24 8 23 0 1 105 0 27 65 59 8 2 19 157 186 0 38 141 0 1 1 0 97 22 70 49 1 1126 4 74 34 158 2795
12 Oriental Bank of Commerce 0 147 1 9 40 17 33 1 1 146 0 7 68 246 33 17 19 64 22 0 78 147 0 1 0 0 67 2 394 187 2 75 1 390 76 123 2414
13 Punjab and Sind Bank 0 11 0 1 6 13 8 0 0 110 0 1 10 79 15 6 11 10 4 0 31 18 2 0 1 2 10 1 523 45 1 15 0 142 36 19 1131
14 Punjab National Bank 1 96 2 88 637 55 177 0 0 708 0 6 158 669 310 111 112 91 181 0 388 268 2 11 2 0 167 2 793 531 2 178 4 1429 243 295 7717
15 Syndicate  Bank 7 362 1 17 34 8 8 0 0 136 0 27 75 125 9 3 21 457 170 8 59 165 1 4 1 1 46 4 38 67 1 182 2 270 18 74 2401
16 UCO Bank 1 62 2 93 158 9 34 1 2 70 0 9 69 73 111 17 41 45 37 1 137 147 0 1 2 4 182 12 107 144 4 82 16 122 33 305 2133
17 Union  Bank of India 1 372 1 90 150 21 106 2 2 352 0 38 442 151 28 20 99 337 367 0 577 1083 1 4 1 1 138 6 200 162 7 353 9 1098 140 262 6621
18 United  Bank of India 1 29 1 236 72 3 21 0 0 50 0 4 22 22 3 0 59 10 14 0 20 38 14 8 6 3 155 3 11 32 3 27 74 80 8 730 1759
19 Vijaya  Bank 1 136 5 15 11 4 21 1 0 46 0 8 76 27 6 3 3 557 107 0 44 121 2 4 1 4 8 2 36 29 1 103 2 101 6 45 1536

20 State Bank of India 60 4189 139 1763 2135 166 1235 9 27 1403 8 144 2742 883 411 666 1211 2113 1444 2 3847 4025 184 196 52 204 2265 102 1040 1110 55 3784 194 2958 748 3415 44929
21 State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 0 4 0 1 12 2 0 0 0 28 0 0 19 18 0 0 2 6 2 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 3 0 12 1439 0 11 0 18 2 9 1622
22 State Bank of Hyderabad 0 1673 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 25 0 2 6 12 1 1 1 209 7 0 2 339 0 0 0 0 9 2 5 3 0 57 0 6 4 6 2371
24 State Bank of Mysore 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 987 1 0 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 55 0 0 0 7 1128
25 State Bank of Patiala 0 6 0 0 3 43 2 0 0 59 0 0 9 242 125 6 1 13 0 0 6 38 0 0 0 0 1 0 632 27 0 15 0 54 13 5 1300
26 State Bank of Travancore 0 12 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 17 0 2 4 10 0 0 0 30 1092 0 2 28 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 4 0 158 0 6 0 6 1383

27 IDBI Ltd. 0 150 1 18 84 10 73 4 2 134 0 9 170 96 19 5 50 118 69 0 132 616 1 2 1 3 64 3 83 111 5 188 3 142 45 127 2538
Total 79 10516 164 2635 4476 456 2239 43 48 4815 8 563 6945 3627 1286 916 2481 8075 4772 11 6688 11284 1013 256 81 233 4071 389 4614 5205 117 9516 1684 8795 1849 6714 116664

28 Axis (UTI) Bank Ltd. 15 962 4 148 259 41 153 8 6 741 1 28 922 440 34 63 166 1219 189 0 381 2027 16 14 6 21 416 18 512 519 27 1177 17 983 91 1306 12930
29 Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd. 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 0 2 4 2 1 0 0 10 111 0 1 26 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 4 0 50 0 4 0 2 232
30 City Union Bank Ltd 0 86 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 9 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 56 17 0 3 22 0 0 0 0 2 16 7 5 0 695 0 11 0 4 946
31 Development Credit Bank Ltd. 0 26 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 28 0 3 20 8 0 0 0 22 2 0 6 82 0 0 0 0 6 0 5 5 0 7 0 6 0 7 236
32 Dhanalaxmi Bank Ltd. 0 29 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 13 0 3 11 6 0 0 0 37 157 0 2 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 70 0 12 0 11 396
33 Federal Bank Limited 0 38 0 12 7 4 3 1 1 23 0 6 36 15 0 1 8 135 771 0 7 89 0 1 1 1 15 4 31 7 0 129 1 22 1 22 1392
34 HDFC  Bank Ltd. 3 1139 4 102 212 68 64 29 18 722 0 142 857 746 86 157 98 1022 287 0 225 1841 10 23 8 3 169 27 643 292 10 1057 7 843 92 420 11426
35 ICICI Bank Ltd. 1 1080 3 139 258 57 85 6 5 779 1 66 654 458 38 52 166 1042 294 0 340 2068 9 12 1 7 216 30 347 547 6 1164 15 931 107 463 11447
36 IndusInd Bank Ltd 0 63 0 10 26 19 13 2 1 142 0 7 84 96 5 4 18 62 38 0 30 188 1 1 1 1 28 0 60 61 2 87 2 113 4 69 1238
37 ING Vysya Bank 0 111 0 2 5 7 7 1 0 54 0 8 34 10 2 1 2 103 24 0 5 90 0 0 0 0 11 2 34 8 0 56 0 2 33 28 640
38 Jammu & Kashmir Bank 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 29 0 0 1 8 1 746 1 5 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 5 0 6 0 0 825
39 Karnataka Bank Ltd. 0 35 0 2 1 1 4 0 0 21 0 6 5 8 0 0 3 508 9 0 5 31 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 5 0 41 0 9 4 10 718
40 Karur Vysya Bank Ltd 0 294 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 33 0 1 21 12 0 0 2 113 21 0 6 31 0 0 0 0 6 19 14 3 0 1013 0 11 0 28 1630
41 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 36 0 3 2 10 5 2 1 222 0 10 92 46 1 2 4 84 8 0 7 419 0 1 0 0 7 1 26 29 0 41 1 35 3 25 1123
42 Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 0 96 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 8 3 0 0 1 83 12 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 1 0 404 0 1 0 1 636
43 Ratnakar Bank Ltd. 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 28 0 25 14 9 0 1 0 29 0 0 12 222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 4 0 5 0 2 368
44 South Indian Bank Ltd 0 62 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 29 0 6 20 7 1 1 2 79 565 0 2 37 0 1 2 2 3 2 5 2 0 152 1 11 1 17 1018
45 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 1 37 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 17 5 0 1 18 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 2 0 603 0 1 0 0 703
46 Yes Bank Ltd. 0 54 1 8 5 0 5 0 0 189 0 10 68 105 10 16 10 56 20 0 22 246 0 3 1 0 8 0 92 38 1 36 1 99 10 56 1170

Total 20 4157 12 429 776 213 349 54 35 3071 2 323 2868 1979 179 1044 481 4682 2530 0 1057 7502 36 56 20 35 897 134 1788 1541 46 6791 45 3105 346 2471 49074

47 RBS (ABN AMRO) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 1 59
49 Citibank 0 43 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 49 0 2 16 46 0 0 0 158 2 0 3 154 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 7 0 56 0 21 0 15 583
50 Deutsche Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 6 0 1 40
51 DBS Ltd. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 4 36

State Bank Group
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ANNEXURE II
State Wise Deployment of ATMs for the quarter ended June, 2014

Scheduled Commercial Banks
Public Sector Banks

Other Public Sector Banks



52 FirstRand Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
53 HSBC 0 10 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 12 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 19 4 0 1 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 15 0 8 0 22 146
54 Standard Chartered Bank 0 10 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 51 0 0 9 24 0 0 0 26 5 0 4 73 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 26 0 15 1 20 279

Total 0 66 0 2 3 8 1 0 0 148 0 2 32 79 0 0 0 227 11 0 8 313 0 0 0 0 2 2 9 14 0 112 0 53 1 63 1156
Grand Total 99 14739 176 3066 5255 677 2589 97 83 8034 10 888 9845 5685 1465 1960 2962 12984 7313 11 7753 19099 1049 312 101 268 4970 525 6411 6760 163 16419 1729 11953 2196 9248 166894
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